approved as to form by County Counsel. 

2) Approve and authorize Chair to sign amendment no. 1 to the agreement between Plumas County 
Behavioral Health and Community Medical Specialists dba. Community Behavioral Health; 
increasing the compensation amount from Seven Hundred Four Thousand ($704,000.00) to Nine 
Hundred Four Thousand ($904,000.000) due to increase in demand; (No General Fund Impact) 
combination of state and federal funds; approved as to form by County Counsel. 

B. PUBLIC WORKS/ROAD 

1) Approve and authorize Chair to sign Professional Services Agreement Amendment No.

[...]

info, brief intro from Zach Gately, presented by Ashu, Heather presented next, reviewed various 
aspects of the energy program.  
The Board also approves the Repair/Construction/Maintenance Agreement effective March 
19, 2024. This agreement shall not exceed Ten Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Forty Six Dollars and 00/100 ($10,754,246.00) 

B. County Administrative Officer's Report 

CAO Debra Lucero provided no report during this meeting. 

5. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

A. Accept Letter of Retirement; Public Works Director effective April 19, 2024; discussion and possible